Name

Albula/Alvra
Andeer
Arosa

Avers

Bergun Filisur
Bever
Bonaduz
Bregaglia
Breil/Brigels
Brusio
Buseno
Calanca
Cama
Castaneda
Casti-Wergenstein
Cazis
Celerina/Schlarigna
Chur
Churwalden
Conters i.P.
Davos
Disentis/Mustér
Domat/Ems
Domleschg
Donat

Falera
Felsberg
Ferrera
Fideris
Flasch
Flerden

Flims

Furna
Furstenau
Grono
Grisch
Haldenstein
Hinterrhein
llanz/Glion
Jenaz

Jenins
Klosters-Serneus
Kiblis

La Punt-Chamues-ch
Laax
Landquart
Lantsch/Lenz
Lohn

Lostallo
Lumnezia
Luzein
Madulain
Maienfeld
Maladers
Malans
Masein

Index
Strassenlange

256.3
182.7
160.0
342.9
261.7
96.5
48.2
178.9
207.6
140.9
259.0
344.1
79.3
75.1
350.0
151.9
78.1
16.4
144.4
252.9
61.4
87.3
33.8
108.5
190.4
159.4
43.4
350.0
204.7
240.9
207.0
98.6
350.0
49.5
79.1
108.9
113.0
350.0
129.3
104.1
93.9
105.6
54.5
98.3
106.2
33.0
110.0
350.0
174.9
252.7
160.2
166.5
78.3
75.3
57.6
106.1

Index
Schiilerquote

86.6
159.0
68.3
69.9
87.4
74.9
189.6
111.4
108.2
88.8
58.0
57.1
171.0
92.3
82.1
160.3
87.0
88.8
87.3
176.6
92.1
89.7
220.0
174.6
151.6
131.1
225.9
63.5
126.9
94.3
336.4
86.7
301.8
205.5
120.1
162.6
150.7
152.8
109.2
188.2
149.4
91.7
162.8
69.8
713
143.3
77.1
49.6
173.1
75.1
205.3
74.6
95.3
78.0
194.2
176.4

Index
Besiedlungs-

struktur
183.1

109.7
250.7
341.6
178.2
54.5
83.0
208.9
114.3
117.6
192.9
260.5
511
40.8
323.7
165.3
39.8
83.0
136.2
136.5
350.0
138.1
54.9
125.2
72.3
65.6
35.4
350.0
90.3
64.6
75.8
60.4
230.2
38.3
63.2
125.8
48.4
269.3
208.5
63.6
42.5
112.0
40.8
80.5
69.0
69.3
63.9
224.9
1111
276.8
219.0
65.5
81.0
68.9
48.9
42.9

Index Total

526.0
451.4
479.1
754.3
527.4
225.9
320.7
499.2
430.1
347.3
510.0
661.7
301.5
208.2
755.8
477.4
204.9
188.1
367.8
565.9
503.6
315.1
308.7
408.3
414.2
356.1
304.6
763.5
421.9
399.9
619.2
245.7
882.1
293.3
262.5
397.4
312.1
772.1
447.0
355.9
285.7
309.3
258.1
248.6
246.5
245.6
251.0
624.5
459.1
604.6
584.6
306.6
254.6
222.3
300.7
325.3



Name

Mathon
Medel (Lucmagn)
Mesocco
Nufenen
Obersaxen Mundaun
Pontresina
Poschiavo
Rhaziins
Rongellen
Rossa
Rothenbrunnen
Roveredo
Safiental
Sagogn
Samedan
Samnaun
San Vittore
S-chanf
Scharans
Schiers
Schluein
Schmitten
Scuol

Seewis i.P.
Sils i.D.

Sils i.E./Segl
Silvaplana
Soazza
Spligen

St. Moritz
Sta. Maria i.C.
Sufers
Sumvitg
Surses
Tamins
Thusis
Trimmis

Trin

Trun
Tschappina
Tschiertschen-Praden
Tujetsch
Untervaz
Urmein

Val Mistair
Vals

Valsot
Vaz/Obervaz
Zernez
Zillis-Reischen
Zizers

Zuoz

Index
Strassenlange

350.0
334.1
139.9
323.5
277.2
63.1
158.2
65.7
1111
304.5
125.9
60.2
293.2
79.1
55.4
194.4
142.7
257.5
97.9
87.5
60.6
183.7
173.6
154.1
71.4
128.9
63.8
248.8
276.4
44.7
319.5
350.0
168.0
269.3
115.3
51.7
55.9
115.0
133.6
343.9
291.8
204.0
101.7
224.8
237.8
2144
300.9
107.5
240.3
187.6
42.2
94.7

Index
Schiilerquote

61.6
63.1
98.1
341.6
85.7
96.1
121.7
276.1
134.2
36.3
88.1
198.2
195.5
247.9
88.7
66.3
66.9
141.0
97.6
179.7
84.9
57.3
106.9
182.2
211.9
88.4
68.8
49.2
55.6
79.0
73.2
329.3
74.5
815
91.8
113.6
159.3
151.8
99.5
84.7
74.8
90.3
192.4
60.6
915
94.9
214.6
95.4
132.4
187.3
180.1
80.3

Index
Besiedlungs-

struktur
285.1

211.8
143.9
173.4
241.0
82.7
119.4
54.2
93.5
283.8
39.6
54.1
331.3
36.0
59.1
94.1
72.7
161.1
62.9
118.7
67.5
75.6
257.0
111.2
44.3
116.3
52.8
128.2
151.9
73.9
123.4
155.8
154.0
232.6
57.6
49.1
91.3
74.4
99.3
224.9
134.1
115.4
71.1
914
209.5
155.0
215.2
135.8
178.9
103.3
46.0
77.3

Index Total

696.7
609.0
381.9
838.5
603.9
241.9
399.4
396.0
338.7
624.6
253.5
312.4
820.0
363.0
203.2
354.8
282.3
559.7
258.4
385.9
213.0
316.6
537.5
447.5
327.6
333.6
185.4
426.2
483.9
197.5
516.1
835.1
396.5
583.4
264.7
214.4
306.5
341.2
332.3
653.6
500.6
409.7
365.3
376.8
538.8
464.3
730.7
338.7
551.5
478.2
268.4
252.4



